

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/11/2006 in CMWP No. 14670/2006 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAJEEV KUMAR JAUHARI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 410 of 2007

(With appln. for permission to file SLP, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.

Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv. for

M/S. Ap & J Chambers, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.N. Trivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP 31/07

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

otice

Mr. Pradeep Mishra, learned counsel accepts n

other

on behalf of respondent Nos.2-4. Let notice be issued to  
respondents.

In SLP No....CC 410/07

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

le

Learned counsel for the respondents may fi

inder, if

counter affidavit in position within two weeks. Rejo  
any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List both the matters after four weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[VIJAY AGGARWAL]

COURT MASTER