

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/11/2006 in CMWP No. 14670/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAJEEV KUMAR JAUHARI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1874 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dewvedi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.

Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv. for

M/S. Ap & J Chambers, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.

Mr. R. K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Rally, Adv.

Mr. Ravi P. Wadhvani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Prayer for interim relief:

The parties may exchange the affidavits.

Put up in the second week of July, 2007.

(Pardeep Kumar)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master