

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2663 OF 2007

RAJEEV KUMAR JAUHARI &amp; ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )  
With I.A. Nos. 2-3 (Appln. for permission to file addl. documents  
and exemption from filing O.T.)  
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2662 of 2007  
( prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/07/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. adv.  
Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.  
Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
for M/S. Ap & J Chambers, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.N. Trivedi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. V.P.Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharama, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Prayer for interim relief is rejected for the present.

Let the hearing of the appeals be expedited.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master