

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2663 OF 2007

RAJEEV KUMAR JAUHARI & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 15133 of 2007

Civil Appeal NO. 2662 of 2007

Date: 25/08/2011 These Appeals and the SLP were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv. for
 M/S. Ap & J Chambers

 Mr. Pramit Saxena, Adv.
 Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prag Tripathi, A.S.G.
 Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
 Mr. Daleep Dhayani, Adv.
 Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

:1:

ITEM NO.102
(25/08/2011)
Contd.....

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

Mr. Sanjeev Ralli, Adv.
Ms. Veena Ralli, Adv.
Mr. R.P. Wadhvani, Adv.
Mr. Sandip Anand, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Civil Appeals and the Special Leave Petition are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satiya)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2663 OF 2007

RAJEEV KUMAR JAUHARI & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Special Leave Petition (C.) NO. 15133 of 2007

Civil Appeal NO. 2662 of 2007

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appearing parties.

On the facts of the cases, we are of the opinion that these are not fit cases to interfere under Article 136 of the Constitution of India. We order accordingly.

The Civil Appeals and the Special Leave Petition are dismissed accordingly.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

NEW DELHI;
AUGUST 25, 2011

.....J.
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)